Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
Jason PADESKI; Johnathan PHU; Shijin MEI	Name: Magnecomp Corporation					
i	internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) 03/18/05	Street Address: _26201 Ynez Road, Suite 103					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Temecula</u>					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>ca</u>					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: <u>92591</u>					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/104,381	B. Patent No.(s)					
	tached? Yes 🗸 No					
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name:Louis J. Bachand						
Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00					
	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address; P.O. Box 1508						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: La Canada	8. Payment Information					
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91012-5508</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: (818) 952-3414	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: (818) 952-3420	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0700					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Louis J. Bachand					
9. Signature:	5/9/05					
Signature						
Louis J. Bachand, Reg. No. 19,726	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700177834

## PATENT REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0247

Assignment of Righ (Multiple i	nts, Title and Interest in Invention nventors; single assignee)	Docket No. MGNC-163
This is an Assignment of the follow	ng rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
United States of Amer.	ca rights, title and interest in the invention	
	d interest in the invention	
Durited States Patent A	pplication Serial No. <u>11/104,381</u>	
Date of Execution	Date of Filing: April 11,	0005
🛛 United States Provision	nal Patent Application Serial No. 60/655,655	2005
United States Patent N		
🔲 🛛 International (PCT) Po	tient Application Serial No.	
Other (specify)	,,, ,,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
itle of the Invention		
wentiors (assignors)		
Name	Address	
Jason Padeski	26201 Ynez Road, Ste. 103. Temeoula, CA S	92591 USA
Johnathan Phu	26201 Ynez Road, Ste. 103, Temecula, CA f	
Shijin Mel	26201 Ynez Road, Ste. 103, Temecula, CA s	
······································		
•		
		······································
ilgnee		
Name	Address	
lagnecomp Corporation	26201 Ynez Road, Ste. 103 Temecula, CA 92591 USA	
	[Page 1 of 2 ]	AS03A/REVII

•

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

(Multiple in	ventors; single as		1	Docket No.
			]	MGNC-163
Whereas, we, the above-iden identified above and described in <i>i</i> "Invention");	ntified Inventors, ha the above-identified	ve invented certain new and patent application(s) and/or	usefi pati	il improvements in the Invent ent(s) (hereinafter referred to
And, whereas we desire to as Assignee;	sign our above-idem	tified rights, title and interest	in the	e Invention to the above-identif
Now, this indenture witnessed	h, that for good and v	valuable consideration, the rea	eipt 1	whereof is hereby acknowledged
We hereby assign, sell and tra identified above, including any division Patent of the United States, and countries o any and all reissues and reexamin benefits accruing or to accrue to us m States and countries foreign thereto, un	vis, communitations, a ries foreign thereto, v attions thereof, and d with respect to the fil	ha continuations-in-part ther which may be granted or have in and to any and all animits	eof, i gran	ted for said Invention, and in a
And we hereby authorize and Inited States Letters Patent which may hereto;	l request the Directo issue for said Inven	or of the United States Paten tion to said Assignee, as assig	t and nee oj	Trademark Office to issue at the whole right, title and intere
the second of any meneral with	which may be gra	ns-in-part of said application nted for my aforesaid Inventi	£	vatent, and/or, for obtaining as s the Assignee or its Designee(
sissue or reissues of any Letters Pate ay from time to time require and prep.	ons and commutation In which may be gra are at its own expens	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi e.	for p lon, a	vatent, and/or, for obtaining a s the Assignee or its Designee(
eissue or reissues of any Letters Pate any from time to time require and prep.	ons and commutation In which may be gra are at its own expens	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi e. here and proceed to next page	for <u>;</u> on, a	s the Assignee or its Designee(
elssue or reissues of any Letters Pate ay from time to time require and prep wentors' Signatures (if Notarizatian is Name	desired, do not sign .	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi e.	for ; on, a ) /Date	s the Assignee or its Designee(
elssue or reissues of any Letters Pate ay from time to time require and prep eventors' Signatures (if Notarization is Name Joson Padeski	ons and commution It which may be gra are at its own expens	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi- e. here and proceed to next page Signature	for <u>;</u> on, a ) /Date	s the Assignee or its Designee(
issue or reissues of any Letters Pate ay from time to time require and prep ventors' Signatures (if Notarization is Name leson Padeski lohnathan Phu	desired, do not sign	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi- e. here and proceed to next page Signature	for <u>;</u> on, a ) /Date	s the Assignee or its Designee(
issue or reissues of any Letters Pate ay from time to time require and prep ventors' Signatures (if Notarization is Name ason Padeski ohnathan Phu	desired, do not sign .	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi- e. here and proceed to next page Signature	for <u>;</u> on, a ) /Date	s the Assignee or its Designee(
issue or reissues of any Letters Pate ay from time to time require and prep ventors' Signatures (if Notarization is Name ason Padeski ohnathan Phu	desired, do not sign .	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi- e. here and proceed to next page Signature	for <u>;</u> on, a ) /Date	s the Assignee or its Designee(
issue or reissues of any Letters Pate ay from time to time require and prep ventors' Signatures (if Notarization is Name ason Padeski ohnathan Phu	desired, do not sign .	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi- e. here and proceed to next page Signature	for <u>;</u> on, a ) /Date	s the Assignee or its Designee(
issue or reissues of any Letters Pate ay from time to time require and prep ventors' Signatures (if Notarization is Name leson Padeski lohnathan Phu	desired, do not sign .	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi- e. here and proceed to next page Signature	for <u>;</u> on, a ) /Date	s the Assignee or its Designee(
eissue or reissues of any Letters Pate ay from time to time require and prep eventors' Signatures (if Notarization is Name Jason Padeski Johnathan Phu	desired, do not sign .	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi- e. here and proceed to next page Signature	for <u>;</u> on, a ) /Date	s the Assignee or its Designee(
eissue or reissues of any Letters Pate) ay from time to time require and prep, wentors' Signatures (if Notarization is	desired, do not sign .	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi- e. here and proceed to next page Signature	for <u>;</u> on, a ) /Date	s the Assignee or its Designee(
eissue or reissues of any Letters Pate ay from time to time require and prep eventors' Signatures (if Notarization is Name Joson Padoski Johnathan Phu	desired, do not sign .	ns-in-part of said application nied for my aforesaid Inventi- e. here and proceed to next page Signature	for <u>;</u> on, a ) /Date	s the Assignee or its Designee(

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

## PATENT REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0249